



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1483/2023, CM APPL. 47134/2023--stay

ALPONSHO JOHN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL VERMA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

31.01.2024

%

1. Process fee has not been filed.
2. On taking necessary steps, fresh notice be issued through all permissible modes including via approved courier service.
3. List on 08.10.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

SU