



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1483/2023 & CM APPL. 47134/2023**

ALPONSHO JOHN

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

MADAN LAL VERMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
08.10.2024

List on 19th March, 2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024
st