



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1483/2023 & CM APPL. 47134/2023**

ALPONSHO JOHN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Latia Choudhury, Advocate**

versus

MADAN LAL VERMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

List on 03.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/dr